Like a firmly rooted tree, Heritage Club members are a testament to the positive, long-lasting impact on our community landscape that occurs when people work together for the greater good.

Donor generosity is instrumental in achieving local health care excellence, and these visionaries know the importance of supporting our community's good health through financial support of Mercy Medical Center Merced.

Plant your roots today and become a member of the Heritage Club.



Mercy Medical Center
Merced Foundation
2740 M Street
Merced, CA 95340
(209) 564-4200
supportmercymerced.org



Building our legacy

Mercy Foundation Heritage Club.







The power of philanthropy.

Creating a legacy caring for our community.

At the Mercy Foundation, we are driven by a profound belief in the power of philanthropy to create a lasting legacy of care for our community. Through your generous support as a member of the esteemed Heritage Club, you are playing a vital role in ensuring world-class health care services at Mercy Medical Center Merced for years to come.

In this new era of medical care, the additional charitable revenue stream provided by the Heritage Club and our

endowment is more crucial than ever before. Your philanthropic partnership enables us to meet the evolving challenges of the future, providing the necessary resources to enhance programs, services, and facilities at the medical center.

Your commitment to the Heritage Club is an investment in the well-being of our community, and safeguarding access to exceptional health care for generations to come. As we navigate the complexities of the modern health care landscape, your support is a beacon of hope, ensuring that no one is left behind. We invite you to join us in this noble endeavor by becoming a member of the Heritage Club at one of the following annual membership levels:

- Leaf Level \$500 \$4,999
- Branch Level \$5,000 \$9,999
- Root Level \$10,000 \$24,999
 *Benefits are concurrent with the Foundation's fiscal year July 1 June 30.

Membership Benefits

Join the Heritage Club and start reaping the benefits of membership today.

- Invitation to the Heritage Club Social on July 18, 2024
- Invitations to donor appreciation events, lectures, and receptions
- Receive updates from MMCM President
- Knowledge that you are helping provide excellent health care to people in our community

Join or Renew Your Heritage Club Membership.

Name
Address
CityState Zip
Phone
Email
Gift Options
□ Enclosed is my gift of \$
ExpiresCVV □ I/We wish to pledge \$ for this year's membership and would like to pay: □ Quarterly □ Monthly □ I/We have enclosed the first installment in the amount of \$
 □ Please charge the card listed above for the first installment in the amount of \$ □ Please use my donation to fund the Heritage Endowment
☐ Please use my donation immediately to support Mercy Medical Centers mission
☐ Please split my donation between the endowment and funding immediate needs
All gifts to Mercy Medical Center Merced Foundation

are tax-deductible to the fullest extent of the law.

Tax ID# 77-0035928